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No Name Time Time Bounces Dist Height Height

1 S El Qoraichi 41 15 1 22 32 17

2 A Mearns 14.71 25 25 N S 8 11

5 E Simpson 40.54 21 2 21 34 16

6 E Tighe 12.69 20 1 NS

7 R Nicol 13.28 23 43.53 NS 1 NS

9 E Carty 13.29 24 40.23 18 1 25

11 H Helsby 12.14 10 37.41 NS 2 15 39 5

12 Megan Lewis 12.57 NS 40.09 17 42 = 12 1 NS

14 G Ford 39.93 16 43 = 10 10 8

15 R Royle 39.92 NS 2 N S 35 13

16 I Johnson 12.54 NS 40.32 NS 2 16

17 E Shawa 40.20 NS 38 N S 30 19

18 I Hope 12.66 19 30 N S

19 A Duggan 37.54 7 44 = 8 2 20

20 A Pitman 44.04 NS 32 N S

22 I Boon 39.19 NS 40 16 7 N S

23 I Boyle 12.12 9 37.13 5 2 2 9 9

24 L Gardiner 12.16 11 2 N S 8 N S

25 L Johnston 36.98 4 38 6

26 L Wiseman 12.67 NS 2 13 8 12

27 K Dunn 12.28 NS 37 9

28 L Wray 38.14 NS 34 N S

30 T Gunn 13.13 NS 33 20

31 O Anderson 12.99 NS 48 N S 15 2

32 H Cartledge 13.55 NS 49 = 5 2 N S

33 E Caverly 13.29 NS 43.24 NS

35 L Creasey 13.16 NS 40.45 NS

36 M Frost 13.48 NS 43.30 NS

38 C Giller 11.25 1 35.53 1 2 1

39 L Gowens 17.30 NS 53.35 NS

40 C Hall 13.37 NS 43.56 NS

41 A Hayman 13.88 NS 43.20 NS

42 P Houghton 11.93 6 44 3

43 Megan 12.73 NS 42.34 NS 35 N S

45 H Martindale 13.09 NS 41.75 NS 9 N S

47 Y Parvaz 13.16 NS 47 1 12 4

48 F Perkins 13.13 NS 41.57 NS

49 E Richards 12.87 NS 38.37 11 52 = 2

50 S Wadley 12.67 NS 2 12 22 NS

51 L Cater 12.43 NS 2 19 36 11 15 1

52 E Cater 14.11 NS 2 NS 10 7

53 E Prescot 43.26 NS 7 N S

54 C Murphy 12.43 NS 43 N S

55 J Kinear 12.05 8

56 G Whittle 41.05 NS 50 4 8 NS

58 B Wilkins 12.27 = 13 38.12 9 49 = 5

Field

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Wigan

Wigan

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Trafford A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

East Cheshire

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Salford Mets

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Pos

Trafford A/C

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Blackley/Stockport

Altrincham

East Cheshire

Pos

Altrincham

Pos PosPos

Blackley/Stockport

Club

Altrincham

Altrincham

Javelin

Pos

1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce
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3 or 4 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 11 - Girls
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No Name Time Time Bounces Dist Height Height

Field

Pos PosPos PosPosClub

Javelin

Pos

1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 11 - Girls

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012
Standing Long

Jump

59 R Hopper 37.41 NS 2 6 46 2

60 C Edwards 39.77 NS 7 NS

61 H Schumaker 38.32 10 34 N S

64 E Wilson 12.41 17 40.27 NS 35 15

65 E Taylor 13.29 NS 42.64 NS 32 21

68 M Booth 12.55 18 39.21 NS 43 = 10 2 11

69 L Armitage 13.03 NS 40.38 19 2 NS

70 G Hensman 13.37 NS 40.78 NS 35 14

72 L Appleby 11.77 4 36 = 18 2 8

74 E Tyrell 11.74 5 2 4 9 NS

75 H Vaughan 37.98 8 32 18 11 6

76 F Handley 13.26 NS 42.02 24 36 = 18 1 24

77 L Burgess 41.98 23 2 18 37 10

78 S Rocket 44.25 NS 31 22 1 NS

79 A Tonge 12.30 NS 36.71 NS 50 N S 35 12 8 N S

80 M Taylor 12.04 7 37.50 NS

81 M Sale 13.25 NS 41.82 NS 7 N S

82 E Jo-Ramsden 12.54 NS 37.97 NS 34 N S 8 N S

83 A Shepherd 12.74 NS 37.79 NS 9 NS

84 L Hodgson 11.48 2 36.50 3 52 = 2 2 3 13 3

85 E Arnold 12.03 NS 37.53 6 53 1

86 I Bruce 13.10 NS

87 E Loftus 12.56 NS 39.40 NS 39 4 9 10

88 C Gettinby 12.50 NS 38.38 12 42 = 12

90 S Hill 13.05 NS 41.63 NS 40 N S 4 15

92 C Devereux 12.27 = 13 38.22 NS 2 5 26 20

93 E Tylesley 13.96 NS 43.56 NS 21 N S 4 N S

94 K Rossington 12.75 NS 40.44 NS 44 = 8 6 14

95 E Dempsey 12.33 15 39.05 NS 1 NS 9 N S

96 C Mills 12.88 22 38 7 7 13

97 E Clegg 44.59 25 38 17 24 21

98 R Trism 13.30 NS 40.44 20 1 23

99 I Ul-Haq 12.37 16 46 7 2 9

450 A Flanagan 14.29 NS 45.73 NS

451 N Bowen 11.58 3 36.20 2 2 17

452 S Caldwell 12.18 12 38.43 13 2 7

455 H Rimmer 41.69 22 42 = 12 12 5

456 T Hill 12.51 NS 39.18 15 2 10 37 8

190 M Perkins 12.87 21 39.70 NS

191 L Smith 12.34 NS 38.59 14 2 14Sale Harriers

Horwich A/C

Horwich A/C

Bury A/C

Bolton Yellow

Salford Mets

Bolton Yellow

Rochdale

Rochdale

Rochdale

Rochdale

Horwich A/C

Bolton Blue

Bolton Blue

Bolton Blue

Bolton Yellow

Bolton Blue

Bolton Blue

Bolton Blue

Bolton Blue

Bolton Yellow

Bolton Yellow

Bolton Yellow

Bolton Yellow

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Blackley/Stockport

Blackley/Stockport

Bolton Blue

Bolton Blue

Wigan

Bury A/C

East Cheshire

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Wigan

Wigan



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

38 C Giller Dash A/C 11.25 11.30 1 32
74 E Tyrell Bury A/C 11.74 11.97 5 28

451 N Bowen Horwich A/C 11.97 11.58 3 30
11 H Helsby East Cheshire 12.14 10 23
99 I Ul-Haq Rochdale 12.37 16 17

190 M Perkins Salford Mets 12.87 21 12
72 L Appleby Bury A/C 11.91 11.77 4 29

452 S Caldwell Horwich A/C 12.18 12 21
58 B Wilkins Wigan 12.27 = 13 19.5
64 E Wilson Sale Harriers 12.41 17 16
2 A Mearns Altrincham 14.71 25 8
42 P Houghton Dash A/C 11.93 12.19 6 27
18 I Hope Salford Mets 12.66 19 14
6 E Tighe Altrincham 12.69 20 13
96 C Mills Rochdale 12.88 22 11

450 A Flanagan Horwich A/C 14.29 NS

80 M Taylor Bolton Blue 12.04 7 26
23 I Boyle Trafford A/C 12.12 9 24
24 L Gardiner Trafford A/C 12.16 11 22
92 C Devereux Bolton Yellow 12.27 = 13 19.5
9 E Carty Blackley/Stockport 13.29 24 9
84 L Hodgson Bolton Blue 11.85 11.48 2 31
55 J Kinear Wigan 12.05 8 25
95 E Dempsey Bolton Yellow 12.33 15 18
68 M Booth Sale Harriers 12.55 18 15
7 R Nicol Blackley/Stockport 13.28 23 10

No Name Club
Time

Heat
12 Megan Lewis East Cheshire 12.57 NS

49 E Richards Dash A/C 12.87 NS

69 L Armitage Sale Harriers 13.03 NS

36 M Frost Dash A/C 13.48 NS

41 A Hayman Dash A/C 13.88 NS

191 L Smith Sale Harriers 12.34 NS

16 I Johnson Salford Mets 12.54 NS

45 H Martindale Dash A/C 13.09 NS

48 F Perkins Dash A/C 13.13 NS

98 R Trism Rochdale 13.3 NS

70 G Hensman Sale Harriers 13.37 NS

50 S Wadley Dash A/C 12.67 NS

76 F Handley East Cheshire 13.26 NS

65 E Taylor Sale Harriers 13.29 NS

32 H Cartledge Dash A/C 13.55 NS

40 C Hall Dash A/C 13.37 NS

51 L Cater Wigan 12.43 NS

456 T Hill Bolton Yellow 12.51 NS

82 E Jo-Ramsden Bolton Blue 12.54 NS

43 Megan Dash A/C 12.73 NS

35 L Creasey Dash A/C 13.16 NS

30 T Gunn Trafford A/C 13.13 NS

83 A Shepherd Bolton Blue 12.74 NS

88 C Gettinby Bolton Yellow 12.50 NS

26 L Wiseman Trafford A/C 12.67 NS

47 Y Parvaz Dash A/C 13.16 NS

52 E Cater Wigan 14.11 NS

39 L Gowens Dash A/C 17.30 NS

27 K Dunn Trafford A/C 12.28 NS

54 C Murphy Wigan 12.43 NS

94 K Rossington Bolton Yellow 12.75 NS

31 O Anderson Dash A/C 12.99 NS

86 I Bruce Bolton Blue 13.10 NS

33 E Caverly Dash A/C 13.29 NS

85 E Arnold Bolton Blue 12.03 NS

79 A Tonge Bolton Blue 12.30 NS

87 E Loftus Bolton Blue 12.56 NS

90 S Hill Bolton Yellow 13.05 NS

81 M Sale Bolton Blue 13.25 NS

93 E Tylesley Bolton Yellow 13.96 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Girls

21st October 2012

1 or 2 Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

23 I Boyle Trafford A/C 37.13 5 28

85 E Arnold Bolton Blue 37.53 6 27

49 E Richards Dash A/C 38.37 11 22

456 T Hill Bolton Yellow 39.18 15 18

12 Megan Lewis East Cheshire 40.09 17 16

77 L Burgess Blackley/Stockport 41.98 23 10

38 C Giller Dash A/C 35.53 1 32

25 L Johnston Trafford A/C 36.98 4 29

88 C Gettinby Bolton Yellow 38.38 12 21

76 F Handley East Cheshire 42.02 24 9

78 S Rocket Blackley/Stockport 44.25 NS

84 L Hodgson Bolton Blue 36.50 3 30

75 H Vaughan Bury A/C 37.98 8 25

14 G Ford Salford Mets 39.93 16 17

5 E Simpson Altrincham 40.54 21 12

455 H Rimmer Bury A/C 41.69 22 11

451 N Bowen Horwich A/C 36.20 2 31

19 A Duggan Salford Mets 37.54 7 26

58 B Wilkins Wigan 38.12 9 24

191 L Smith Sale Harriers 38.59 14 19

7 R Nicol Blackley/Stockport 43.53 NS

97 E Clegg Rochdale 44.59 25 8

61 H Schumaker Wigan 38.32 10 23

452 S Caldwell Horwich A/C 38.43 13 20

9 E Carty Blackley/Stockport 40.23 18 15

69 L Armitage Sale Harriers 40.38 19 14

98 R Trism Rochdale 40.44 20 13

No Name Club
Time

Heat

11 H Helsby East Cheshire 37.41 NS

83 A Shepherd Bolton Blue 37.79 NS

28 L Wray Trafford A/C 38.14 NS

95 E Dempsey Bolton Yellow 39.05 NS

64 E Wilson Sale Harriers 40.27 NS

35 L Creasey Dash A/C 40.45 NS

80 M Taylor Bolton Blue 37.5 NS

92 C Devereux Bolton Yellow 38.22 NS

15 R Royle Salford Mets 39.92 NS

70 G Hensman Sale Harriers 40.78 NS

43 Megan Dash A/C 42.34 NS

20 A Pitman Trafford A/C 44.04 NS

79 A Tonge Bolton Blue 36.71 NS

22 I Boon Trafford A/C 39.19 NS

68 M Booth Sale Harriers 39.21 NS

17 E Shawa Salford Mets 40.20 NS

94 K Rossington Bolton Yellow 40.44 NS

39 L Gowens Dash A/C 53.35 NS

82 E Jo-Ramsden Bolton Blue 37.97 NS

16 I Johnson Salford Mets 40.32 NS

81 M Sale Bolton Blue 41.82 NS

36 M Frost Dash A/C 43.30 NS

450 A Flanagan Horwich A/C 45.73 NS

59 R Hopper Wigan 37.41 NS

87 E Loftus Bolton Blue 39.40 NS

190 M Perkins Salford Mets 39.70 NS

56 G Whittle Wigan 41.05 NS

90 S Hill Bolton Yellow 41.63 NS

86 I Bruce Bolton Blue

41 A Hayman Dash A/C 43.20 NS

33 E Caverly Dash A/C 43.24 NS

53 E Prescot Wigan 43.26 NS

93 E Tylesley Bolton Yellow 43.56 NS

60 C Edwards Wigan 39.77 NS

48 F Perkins Dash A/C 41.57 NS

45 H Martindale Dash A/C 41.75 NS

65 E Taylor Sale Harriers 42.64 NS

40 C Hall Dash A/C 43.56 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Girls

21st October 2012

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points Club

Time

Heat
Points

Bolton Blue 84.53 1 32 Wigan 98.19 2 30

Bury A/C 86.12 2 30 Dash A/C 99.09 4 26

Sale Harriers 87.02 4 26 Salford Mets 102.56 7 20

Dash A/C 88.36 6 22 Sale Harriers 104.75 8 18

Salford Mets 89.66 7 20 Bolton Blue 96.44 1 32

Trafford A/C 87.97 5 24 Trafford A/C 98.26 3 28

Wigan 86.30 3 28 Bolton Yellow 99.83 5 24

Altrincham 91.88 8 18 Bury A/C 102.21 6 22

Rochdale 93.72 9 16

Bolton Yellow 94.10 10 14

Club Time Club Time

Bolton Blue 85.11 NS

East Cheshire 85.78 NS

Oldham&Royton 87.61 NS

Sale Harriers 89.24 NS

Dash A/C 90.63 NS

Dash A/C 91.90 NS

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

21st October 2012

Under 11 - Girls

21st October 2012

Greater Manchester Sportshall League Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Girls



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

22 I Boon Trafford A/C 40 16 17
30 T Gunn Trafford A/C 33 20 13
97 E Clegg Rochdale 38 17 16
99 I Ul-Haq Rochdale 46 7 26
12 Megan Lewis East Cheshire 42 = 12 20
76 F Handley East Cheshire 36 = 18 14.5
58 B Wilkins Wigan 49 = 5 27.5
72 L Appleby Bury A/C 36 = 18 14.5
65 E Taylor Sale Harriers 32 21 12
1 S El Qoraichi Altrincham 41 15 18

32 H Cartledge Dash A/C 49 = 5 27.5
49 E Richards Dash A/C 52 = 2 30.5
14 G Ford Salford Mets 43 = 10 22.5
19 A Duggan Salford Mets 44 = 8 24.5
56 G Whittle Wigan 50 4 29
455 H Rimmer Bury A/C 42 = 12 20
78 S Rocket Blackley/Stockport 31 22 11
84 L Hodgson Bolton Blue 52 = 2 30.5
85 E Arnold Bolton Blue 53 1 32
88 C Gettinby Bolton Yellow 42 = 12 20
68 M Booth Sale Harriers 43 = 10 22.5
94 K Rossington Bolton Yellow 44 = 8 24.5

20 A Pitman Trafford A/C 32 N S

31 O Anderson Dash A/C 48 N S

17 E Shawa Salford Mets 38 N S

54 C Murphy Wigan 43 N S

79 A Tonge Bolton Blue 50 N S

90 S Hill Bolton Yellow 40 N S

54 C Murphy Wigan 43 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

77 L Burgess Blackley/Stockport 1.54 1.54 1.54 18 15
78 S Rocket Blackley/Stockport 1.30 1.28 1.36 1.36 NS
5 E Simpson Altrincham 1.49 1.48 1.52 1.52 21 12

452 S Caldwell Horwich A/C 1.66 1.74 1.76 1.76 7 26
451 N Bowen Horwich A/C 1.50 1.54 1.54 1.54 17 16
11 H Helsby East Cheshire 1.54 1.54 1.59 1.59 15 18
76 F Handley East Cheshire 1.36 1.46 1.40 1.46 24 9
12 Megan Lewis East Cheshire 1.36 1.38 1.44 1.44 NS
23 I Boyle Trafford A/C 1.85 1.82 1.85 2 31
98 R Trism Rochdale 1.44 1.34 1.46 1.46 23 10
99 I Ul-Haq Rochdale 1.70 1.72 1.66 1.72 9 24

191 L Smith Sale Harriers 1.60 1.66 1.60 1.66 14 19
69 L Armitage Sale Harriers 1.42 1.51 1.54 1.54 NS
9 E Carty Blackley/Stockport 1.42 1.44 1.44 1.44 25 8
7 R Nicol Blackley/Stockport 1.32 1.34 1.34 NS

68 M Booth Sale Harriers 1.72 1.58 1.62 1.72 11 22
92 C Devereux Bolton Yellow 1.50 1.46 1.80 1.80 5 28
95 E Dempsey Bolton Yellow 1.48 1.49 1.47 1.49 NS

456 T Hill Bolton Yellow 1.60 1.68 1.72 1.72 10 23
84 L Hodgson Bolton Blue 1.84 1.78 1.84 3 30
1 S El Qoraichi Altrincham 1.48 1.43 1.42 1.48 22 11
6 E Tighe Altrincham 1.42 1.44 1.38 1.44 NS

59 R Hopper Wigan 1.79 1.64 1.72 1.79 6 27
52 E Cater Wigan 1.46 1.51 1.51 NS
51 L Cater Wigan 1.48 1.54 1.53 1.54 19 14
74 E Tyrell Bury A/C 1.64 1.80 1.72 1.80 4 29
72 L Appleby Bury A/C 1.74 1.72 1.66 1.74 8 25
19 A Duggan Salford Mets 1.49 1.50 1.52 1.52 20 13
26 L Wiseman Trafford A/C 1.68 1.68 13 20
50 S Wadley Dash A/C 1.58 1.68 1.66 1.68 12 21
38 C Giller Dash A/C 2.04 2.02 2.04 1 32
16 I Johnson Salford Mets 1.32 0.46 1.56 1.56 16 17

15 R Royle Salford Mets 1.47 1.47 1.50 1.50 N S
24 L Gardiner Trafford A/C 1.66 1.52 1.60 1.66 N S
32 H Cartledge Dash A/C 1.46 1.52 1.49 1.52 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Standing Long Jump
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Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

15 R Royle Salford Mets 34 32 35 35 13 20
17 E Shawa Salford Mets 30 28 28 30 19 14
1 S El Qoraichi Altrincham 32 30 30 32 17 16
5 E Simpson Altrincham 30 34 34 34 16 17

50 S Wadley Dash A/C 20 22 21 22 NS
11 H Helsby East Cheshire 36 4 39 39 5 28
75 H Vaughan Bury A/C 30 27 32 32 18 15
51 L Cater Wigan 31 7 36 36 11 22
59 R Hopper Wigan 44 46 43 46 2 31
97 E Clegg Rochdale 17 22 24 24 21 12
96 C Mills Rochdale 35 36 38 38 7 26
25 L Johnston Trafford A/C 35 38 37 38 6 27
27 K Dunn Trafford A/C 32 37 35 37 9 24
64 E Wilson Sale Harriers 29 35 32 35 15 18
70 G Hensman Sale Harriers 31 34 35 35 14 19
87 E Loftus Bolton Blue 39 37 39 39 4 29
79 A Tonge Bolton Blue 34 34 35 35 12 21
47 Y Parvaz Dash A/C 34 47 35 47 1 32
42 P Houghton Dash A/C 44 39 44 44 3 30
92 C Devereux Bolton Yellow 23 23 26 26 20 13
456 T Hill Bolton Yellow 37 37 37 37 8 25
77 L Burgess Blackley/Stockport 33 34 37 37 10 23

18 I Hope Salford Mets 24 28 30 30 N S
2 A Mearns Altrincham 21 25 23 25 N S

61 H Schumaker Wigan 34 34 29 34 N S
28 L Wray Trafford A/C 30 34 34 34 N S
82 E Jo-Ramsden Bolton Blue 34 29 34 N S
43 Megan Dash A/C 35 34 35 35 N S
93 E Tylesley Bolton Yellow 20 21 20 21 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Vertical Jump
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Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

2 A Mearns Altrincham 8.49 8.49 11 22
94 K Rossington Bolton Yellow 6.27 6.27 14 19
90 S Hill Bolton Yellow 4.09 4.09 15 18
74 E Tyrell Bury A/C 9.05 9.05 NS
455 H Rimmer Bury A/C 11.70 11.70 5 28
75 H Vaughan Bury A/C 10.57 10.57 6 27
96 C Mills Rochdale 7.03 7.03 13 20
14 G Ford Salford Mets 9.53 9.53 8 25
87 E Loftus Bolton Blue 8.59 8.59 10 23
84 L Hodgson Bolton Blue 13.41 13.41 3 30
51 L Cater Wigan 15.18 15.18 1 32
52 E Cater Wigan 9.85 9.85 7 26
23 I Boyle Trafford A/C 9.46 9.46 9 24
26 L Wiseman Trafford A/C 8.12 8.12 12 21
31 O Anderson Dash A/C 15.15 15.15 2 31
47 Y Parvaz Dash A/C 12.07 12.07 4 29
60 C Edwards Wigan 7.13 7.13 NS
56 G Whittle Wigan 8.16 8.16 NS
83 A Shepherd Bolton Blue 8.58 8.58 NS

22 I Boon Trafford A/C 6.55 6.55 N S
24 L Gardiner Trafford A/C 7.61 7.61 N S
45 H Martindale Dash A/C 8.81 8.81 N S
53 E Prescot Wigan 6.93 6.93 N S
95 E Dempsey Bolton Yellow 8.58 8.58 N S
90 S Hill Bolton Yellow 4.09 4.09 N S
93 E Tylesley Bolton Yellow 4.06 4.06 N S
81 M Sale Bolton Blue 6.74 6.74 N S
82 E Jo-Ramsden Bolton Blue 7.70 7.70 N S
79 A Tonge Bolton Blue 7.91 7.91 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Javelin

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Javelin - Non Scoring



17 54 18 21 55 49 51 58 49

17 19 25 46 57 43 39 26 57 63

56 57 49 60 30

22 20 30 26 24 32 28

39.5 25.5 18 49 55 54.5 29.5 60 44

16 17 21 42 62 43 48 19 59 56

47 24 63 56 47 58 23

16 48 17 39 57 49 58 58 47

60 48 20 55 55 52 48

32 51 289.5 178.5 206 484 433 422.5 74.5 490 340
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

103 M El-Qoraichi 1 17 25 17

108 P Ditchfield 5 7 45 11 8 2

109 C Hunt 5 12 38 NS 7 4

110 K Bostock 23.37 10 47 7

13 R Walker 21.61 2 60 = 12

112 C Beaumont 25.23 NS 52.86 14 58 14

114 J Caterer-Dust 5 9 6 7

118 S Hall 50.75 8 66 = 7 2 12

119 L Holt 26.80 15 26 16 5 11

120 M Russell 51.51 11 53 15 39 15

121 L McMullen 2 NS 5 13

122 M Wilson 50.83 9 2 9 43 12

123 H Peltier 23.52 12 2 15 38 NS

124 A Boon 23.41 NS 80.99 4 61 NS

126 I Blackburn-Stennett 22.33 6 48.25 3 6 8

127 K Snape 49.47 6 6 NS 8 3

128 J Olugdudu 23.92 NS 2 NS 41 NS

129 L Boyle 22.50 5 2 1 6 2

130 M Larkin 24.16 NS 82.97 6 4 NS

131 N Dunn 23.44 NS 62 11 46 8

132 S Arkaah 51.15 NS 68 6 2 3

133 Z Williams 22.19 NS 7 1 56 1

134 L Ainley 24.45 NS 5 NS

135 C Buchan 52.47 13 70 = 3

136 A Giller 25.13 NS 5 6 5 NS

139 A Jackson 51.01 10 2 10

140 O Jackson 27.53 NS 62 NS

141 E Jarad 23.14 9 48 4

143 R Muirhead 41 13 9 1

144 F O'Brien 24.44 NS 85.79 NS 2 13

146 B Tilley 24.28 NS 85.27 7 66 = 7 2 N S

148 K Waterworth 22.83 8 49.44 NS 6 4 39 NS

149 S Wisdom 79.03 2 5 10

151 R Smith 22.02 4 64 = 9 50 3

152 H Burrows 51.95 12 73 2

153 K Marshall 22.88 NS 2 N S

154 D Loudon 22.45 NS 2 7

156 O Smith 53.41 NS 87.10 9

157 J Dobbs 24.62 NS 48 5 6 9

159 I Barnes 23.50 11 61 NS 2 11

160 G Walsh 52.67 NS 36 NS

161 R Jones 52.97 15 5 11

162 A Higham 24.78 NS 5 NS

163 K Dean 86.60 8 5 8

164 M Holder 7 5

166 C Taylor 50.22 7 70 = 3 2 14

169 C Horrocks 23.54 NS 48 6

170 E Taylor 23.85 NS 51.44 NS 63 NS 5 12

172 E Gettinby 22.89 NS 49.20 5

173 C Plant 22.81 7 83 1 2 2

174 H Kelly 21.59 1 2 5

175 G Lever 48.77 4 6 3 52 2

176 S McClarence 23.78 NS 38 NS

178 L Holt 23.85 NS 55.23 NS 69 5

179 M Hill 23.18 NS 81.14 5 6 5 7 6

182 L Ellis 23.74 13 2 8 40 14

184 C Fetherstone 27.53 16 61.20 16 1 16

185 K Shingler 22.00 3 47.19 1 2 4

186 H Norris 23.83 14 2 6 46 9

188 E Harper 47.39 2 60 = 12 45 10

189 I Dean 80.70 3 64 = 9 5 10

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 13 - Girls

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012
Standing

Triple Jump
1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Club

Altrincham

PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Oldham&Royton

Oldham&Royton

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Oldham&Royton

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Dash A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Wigan

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Sale Harriers

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Bolton A/C

Bolton A/C

Bolton A/C

Bolton A/C

Bolton A/C

Bolton A/C

Bolton A/C

Bolton A/C

Bolton A/C

Rochdale

Blackley/Stockport

Horwich A/C

Horwich A/C

Horwich A/C

Horwich A/C

Field



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

174 H Kelly Bolton A/C 21.77 21.59 1 32

141 E Jarad Dash A/C 23.14 9 24

123 H Peltier Salford Mets 23.52 12 21

186 H Norris Horwich A/C 23.83 14 19

185 K Shingler Horwich A/C 22.16 22.00 3 30

173 C Plant Bolton A/C 22.81 7 26

148 K Waterworth Dash A/C 22.83 8 25

184 C Fetherstone Blackley/Stockport 27.53 16 17

126 I Blackburn-Stennett Trafford A/C 22.33 22.60 6 27

110 K Bostock East Cheshire 23.37 10 23

159 I Barnes Wigan 23.50 11 22

182 L Ellis Rochdale 23.74 13 20

13 R Walker East Cheshire 21.86 21.61 2 31

151 R Smith Wigan 22.40 22.02 4 29

129 L Boyle Trafford A/C 22.68 22.50 5 28

119 L Holt Oldham&Royton 26.80 15 18

No Name Club
Time

Heat
176 S McClarence Bolton A/C 23.78 NS

170 E Taylor Bolton A/C 23.85 NS

146 B Tilley Dash A/C 24.28 NS

157 J Dobbs Wigan 24.62 NS

136 A Giller Dash A/C 25.13 NS

178 L Holt Bolton A/C 23.85 NS

154 D Loudon Wigan 22.45 NS

169 C Horrocks Bolton A/C 23.54 NS

128 J Olugdudu Trafford A/C 23.92 NS

130 M Larkin Trafford A/C 24.16 NS

140 O Jackson Dash A/C 27.53 NS

153 K Marshall Wigan 22.88 NS

172 E Gettinby Bolton A/C 22.89 NS

124 A Boon Trafford A/C 23.41 NS

144 F O'Brien Dash A/C 24.44 NS

112 C Beaumont East Cheshire 25.23 NS

133 Z Williams Trafford A/C 22.19 NS

179 M Hill Bolton A/C 23.18 NS

131 N Dunn Trafford A/C 23.44 NS

134 L Ainley Dash A/C 24.45 NS

162 A Higham Wigan 24.78 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Girls

21st October 2012

1 or 2 Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

188 E Harper Horwich A/C 47.39 2 31

118 S Hall Oldham&Royton 50.75 8 25

120 M Russell Salford Mets 51.51 11 22

152 H Burrows Wigan 51.95 12 21

135 C Buchan Dash A/C 52.47 13 20

112 C Beaumont East Cheshire 52.86 14 19

185 K Shingler Horwich A/C 47.19 1 32

172 E Gettinby Bolton A/C 49.20 5 28

127 K Snape Trafford A/C 49.47 6 27

139 A Jackson Dash A/C 51.01 10 23

184 C Fetherstone Blackley/Stockport 61.20 16 17

126 I Blackburn-Stennett Trafford A/C 48.25 3 30

175 G Lever Bolton A/C 48.77 4 29

166 C Taylor Sale Harriers 50.22 7 26

122 M Wilson Salford Mets 50.83 9 24

161 R Jones Wigan 52.97 15 18

No Name Club
Time

Heat

148 K Waterworth Dash A/C 49.44 NS

132 S Arkaah Trafford A/C 51.15 NS

170 E Taylor Bolton A/C 51.44 NS

160 G Walsh Wigan 52.67 NS

156 O Smith Wigan 53.41 NS

178 L Holt Bolton A/C 55.23 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Girls

21st October 2012

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

149 S Wisdom Dash A/C 79.03 2 31

189 I Dean Horwich A/C 80.70 3 30

179 M Hill Bolton A/C 81.14 5 28

130 M Larkin Trafford A/C 82.97 6 27

146 B Tilley Dash A/C 85.27 7 26

179 M Hill Bolton A/C 78.38 1 32

124 A Boon Trafford A/C 80.99 4 29

144 F O'Brien Dash A/C 85.79 NS

163 K Dean Wigan 86.60 8 25

156 O Smith Wigan 87.10 9 24

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 13 - Girls

21st October 2012

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points

Horwich A/C 90.91 3 28

Dash A/C 91.53 4 26

Wigan 95.13 5 24

East Cheshire 96.42 6 22

Bolton A/C 88.73 1 32

Trafford A/C 89.69 2 30

Salford Mets 96.58 7 20

Club Time

Under 13 - Girls

21st October 2012

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

173 C Plant Bolton A/C 83 1 32
178 L Holt Bolton A/C 69 5 28
118 S Hall Oldham&Royton 66 = 7 25.5
188 E Harper Horwich A/C 60 = 12 20.5
189 I Dean Horwich A/C 64 = 9 23.5
124 A Boon Trafford A/C 61 NS
132 S Arkaah Trafford A/C 68 6 27
135 C Buchan Dash A/C 70 = 3 29.5
140 O Jackson Dash A/C 62 NS
146 B Tilley Dash A/C 66 = 7 25.5
151 R Smith Wigan 64 = 9 23.5
152 H Burrows Wigan 73 2 31
159 I Barnes Wigan 61 NS
166 C Taylor Sale Harriers 70 = 3 29.5
13 R Walker East Cheshire 60 = 12 20.5
112 C Beaumont East Cheshire 58 14 19
131 N Dunn Trafford A/C 62 11 22
170 E Taylor Bolton A/C 63 NS
120 M Russell Salford Mets 53 15 18

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

118 S Hall Oldham&Royton 1.74 1.66 1.74 1.74 12 21
186 H Norris Horwich A/C 1.88 1.93 1.85 1.93 6 27
185 K Shingler Horwich A/C 1.84 1.92 1.96 1.96 4 29
144 F O'Brien Dash A/C 1.73 1.53 1.60 1.73 13 20
139 A Jackson Dash A/C 1.73 1.76 1.82 1.82 10 23
121 L McMullen Salford Mets 1.56 1.54 1.42 1.56 NS
123 H Peltier Salford Mets 1.66 1.59 1.62 1.66 15 18
122 M Wilson Salford Mets 1.70 1.82 1.77 1.82 9 24
184 C Fetherstone Blackley/Stockport 1.23 1.14 1.28 1.28 16 17
103 M El-Qoraichi Altrincham 1.08 1.21 1.21 17 16
159 I Barnes Wigan 1.68 1.70 1.75 1.75 11 22
154 D Loudon Wigan 1.81 1.83 1.90 1.90 7 26
166 C Taylor Sale Harriers 1.66 1.52 1.67 1.67 14 19
182 L Ellis Rochdale 1.85 1.85 1.85 8 25
173 C Plant Bolton A/C 2.04 2.07 2.05 2.07 2 31
174 H Kelly Bolton A/C 1.95 1.95 1.87 1.95 5 28
132 S Arkaah Trafford A/C 1.99 1.97 1.96 1.99 3 30
128 J Olugdudu Trafford A/C 1.83 1.89 1.82 1.89 NS
129 L Boyle Trafford A/C 2.02 2.03 2.11 2.11 1 32

146 B Tilley Dash A/C 1.56 1.54 1.46 1.56 N S

153 K Marshall Wigan 1.74 1.74 1.67 1.74 N S

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

136 A Giller Dash A/C 5.30 5.16 5.22 5.30 6 27
148 K Waterworth Dash A/C 5.60 5.76 5.66 5.76 4 29
134 L Ainley Dash A/C 4.50 4.40 4.46 4.50 NS
161 R Jones Wigan 4.60 4.90 4.90 11 22
156 O Smith Wigan

175 G Lever Bolton A/C 6.12 6.24 6.34 6.34 3 30
179 M Hill Bolton A/C 5.56 5.38 5.32 5.56 5 28
163 K Dean Wigan 5.06 5.12 5.12 5.12 8 25
103 M El-Qoraichi Altrincham

114 J Caterer-Dust Oldham&Royton 5.00 4.90 5.00 9 24
109 C Hunt East Cheshire 4.62 4.56 4.58 4.62 12 21
108 P Ditchfield East Cheshire 5.22 5.21 5.24 5.24 7 26
189 I Dean Horwich A/C 4.74 4.78 4.96 4.96 10 23
127 K Snape Trafford A/C 5.48 5.91 5.91 NS
133 Z Williams Trafford A/C 6.72 6.82 6.82 6.82 1 32
129 L Boyle Trafford A/C 6.12 6.14 6.35 6.35 2 31

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

109 C Hunt East Cheshire 34 38 37 38 NS
108 P Ditchfield East Cheshire 43 43 45 45 11 22
188 E Harper Horwich A/C 41 44 45 45 10 23
186 H Norris Horwich A/C 42 46 41 46 9 24
157 J Dobbs Wigan 48 44 46 48 5 28
119 L Holt Oldham&Royton 25 26 25 26 16 17
143 R Muirhead Dash A/C 39 39 41 41 13 20
141 E Jarad Dash A/C 48 46 48 48 4 29
148 K Waterworth Dash A/C 39 39 39 NS
160 G Walsh Wigan 36 35 36 36 NS
176 S McClarence Bolton A/C 37 38 38 38 NS
175 G Lever Bolton A/C 50 52 52 52 2 31
128 J Olugdudu Trafford A/C 41 37 41 41 NS
131 N Dunn Trafford A/C 42 43 46 46 8 25
122 M Wilson Salford Mets 42 43 39 43 12 21
123 H Peltier Salford Mets 36 37 38 38 NS
133 Z Williams Trafford A/C 56 52 56 56 1 32
103 M El-Qoraichi Altrincham 25 24 23 25 17 16
110 K Bostock East Cheshire 45 47 46 47 7 26
120 M Russell Salford Mets 37 39 39 39 15 18
182 L Ellis Rochdale 33 40 39 40 14 19
151 R Smith Wigan 50 48 48 50 3 30
169 C Horrocks Bolton A/C 44 48 4 48 6 27

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

108 P Ditchfield East Cheshire 7.57 6.94 7.67 7.67 2 31
109 C Hunt East Cheshire 6.85 6.75 7.03 7.03 4 29
114 J Caterer-Dust Oldham&Royton 5.85 6.27 6.27 7 26
119 L Holt Oldham&Royton 5.39 4.96 4.92 5.39 11 22
127 K Snape Trafford A/C 6.08 7.65 6.59 7.65 3 30
126 I Blackburn-Stennett Trafford A/C 5.79 5.69 5.25 5.79 8 25
130 M Larkin Trafford A/C 3.89 4.38 4.38 NS
157 J Dobbs Wigan 5.43 5.14 5.59 5.59 9 24
164 M Holder Wigan 6.65 5.78 6.28 6.65 5 28
179 M Hill Bolton A/C 5.71 6.10 6.54 6.54 6 27
143 R Muirhead Dash A/C 8.09 8.62 8.03 8.62 1 32
136 A Giller Dash A/C 5.25 4.88 5.00 5.25 NS
149 S Wisdom Dash A/C 5.15 4.90 5.45 5.45 10 23
162 A Higham Wigan 5.30 5.08 5.26 5.30 NS
170 E Taylor Bolton A/C 4.48 4.36 4.90 4.90 12 21
121 L McMullen Salford Mets 4.09 4.66 3.74 4.66 13 20

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

203 H Walker 51.13 NS 53 NS 1 NS

204 T Corbett 23.04 NS 83.76 5 59 = 7 2 8

205 D Parrott 46.15 1 6 6 51 2

206 M Borejko 22.14 3 6 NS 49 5

208 R Kennedy 21.17 1 2 1 7 1

209 R Lever 23.03 9 73 2 2 7

210 R Jones 7 1

211 M Shawa 23.61 11 60 = 5 41 9

213 C Lauder 2 4 7 2 55 1

214 D Armstrong 23.98 13 59 = 7 6 6

216 E Nash 22.44 5 2 5

218 N Adigun 48.33 3 51 3 7 3

219 N Nunes 77.17 1 6 4 46 NS

220 L Cartledge 22.74 NS 50.18 NS 74 1 51 4

221 B Chapman 23.63 NS 51.23 NS 66 NS

222 S Decker 22.29 6 48.72 5 7 3

223 L Geary 23.16 10 45 8 6 4

224 E Hancox 78.94 3 6 7 7 2

225 O Hickey 25.81 NS 79.47 NS 2 6

227 L Stanway 87.70 6 69 4 2 NS

228 E Toms 22.76 NS 48.40 4 2 2

229 A Vermeulen 22.88 NS 49.41 NS 6 NS 36 NS 6 NS

231 C Lawrenson 46.32 2 2 3 6 8

233 M Stazicker 21.78 2 6 5 6 5

237 C Lee 24.16 14 52.57 7 40 10

239 K Oakley 77.20 2 6 7

240 A McClarence 23.76 12 49 6

111 A Vasquez 49.53 6 58 9

242 L Ashall 22.70 7 72 3 6 8

243 A Branaghan 83.15 4 60 = 5 45 7

244 E Dacre 22.36 4

246 C martin 24.69 15 53.59 8 39 11

444 M Waman 22.85 8 2 9 37 12

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 15 - Girls

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012
Standing

Triple Jump
1 or 2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

East Cheshire

Club

East Cheshire

Pos

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Pos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

East Cheshire

Oldham&Royton

Oldham&Royton

Salford Mets

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Trafford A/C

Wigan

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

Dash A/C

East Cheshire

Wigan

Wigan

Bury A/C

Bolton A/C

Bolton A/C

Wigan

Horwich A/C

Bury A/C

DMSF

Field



No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

233 M Stazicker Wigan 22.25 21.78 2 31

211 M Shawa Salford Mets 23.61 11 22

240 A McClarence Bolton A/C 23.76 12 21

214 D Armstrong Trafford A/C 23.98 13 20

246 C martin Bury A/C 24.69 15 18

208 R Kennedy East Cheshire 21.34 21.17 1 32

216 E Nash Trafford A/C 22.53 22.44 5 28

244 E Dacre Horwich A/C 22.59 22.36 4 29

242 L Ashall Wigan 22.70 7 26

223 L Geary Dash A/C 23.16 10 23

222 S Decker Dash A/C 22.29 22.56 6 27

206 M Borejko East Cheshire 22.35 22.14 3 30

444 M Waman DMSF 22.85 8 25

209 R Lever Oldham&Royton 23.03 9 24

237 C Lee Bury A/C 24.16 14 19

No Name Club
Time

Heat

220 L Cartledge Dash A/C 22.74 NS

228 E Toms Dash A/C 22.76 NS

229 A Vermeulen Dash A/C 22.88 NS

204 T Corbett East Cheshire 23.04 NS

221 B Chapman Dash A/C 23.63 NS

225 O Hickey Dash A/C 25.81 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Girls

21st October 2012

1 or 2 Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

205 D Parrott East Cheshire 46.15 1 32

231 C Lawrenson Wigan 46.32 2 31

222 S Decker Dash A/C 48.72 5 28

237 C Lee Bury A/C 52.57 7 26

229 A Vermeulen Dash A/C 49.41 NS

111 A Vasquez East Cheshire 49.53 6 27

220 L Cartledge Dash A/C 50.18 NS

221 B Chapman Dash A/C 51.23 NS

218 N Adigun Trafford A/C 48.33 3 30

228 E Toms Dash A/C 48.40 4 29

203 H Walker East Cheshire 51.13 NS

246 C martin Bury A/C 53.59 8 25

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Girls

21st October 2012

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

219 N Nunes Trafford A/C 77.17 1 32

239 K Oakley Bolton A/C 77.20 2 31

224 E Hancox Dash A/C 78.94 3 30

243 A Branaghan Wigan 83.15 4 29

204 T Corbett East Cheshire 83.76 5 28

227 L Stanway Dash A/C 87.70 6 27

No Name Club
Time

Heat

225 O Hickey Dash A/C 79.47 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 15 - Girls

21st October 2012

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points

East Cheshire 94.50 1 32

Dash A/C 96.69 2 30

Wigan 97.11 3 28

Trafford A/C 97.28 4 26

Bolton A/C 97.53 5 24

Club Time

Dash A/C 96.50 NS

Under 15 - Girls

21st October 2012

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

211 M Shawa Salford Mets 60 = 5 27.5
203 H Walker East Cheshire 53 NS
204 T Corbett East Cheshire 59 = 7 25.5
111 A Vasquez East Cheshire 58 9 24
243 A Branaghan Wigan 60 = 5 27.5
242 L Ashall Wigan 72 3 30
220 L Cartledge Dash A/C 74 1 32
221 B Chapman Dash A/C 66 NS
214 D Armstrong Trafford A/C 59 = 7 25.5
209 R Lever Oldham&Royton 73 2 31
227 L Stanway Dash A/C 69 4 29

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

228 E Toms Dash A/C 2.08 2.12 2.12 2.12 2 31
225 O Hickey Dash A/C 1.94 1.94 1.92 1.94 6 27
227 L Stanway Dash A/C 1.76 1.62 1.64 1.76 NS
209 R Lever Oldham&Royton 1.82 1.80 1.89 1.89 7 26
231 C Lawrenson Wigan 2.06 2.04 2.07 2.07 3 30
204 T Corbett East Cheshire 1.76 1.82 1.82 8 25
208 R Kennedy East Cheshire 2.26 2.26 2.30 2.30 1 32
203 H Walker East Cheshire 1.16 1.20 1.22 1.22 NS
216 E Nash Trafford A/C 1.88 1.94 2.00 2.00 5 28
213 C Lauder Trafford A/C 2.02 1.92 1.98 2.02 4 29
444 M Waman DMSF 1.68 1.76 1.76 9 24

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

222 S Decker Dash A/C 6.04 6.36 6.58 6.58 3 30
229 A Vermeulen Dash A/C 6.04 5.84 6.02 6.04 NS
205 D Parrott East Cheshire 6.02 6.02 6.20 6.20 6 27
206 M Borejko East Cheshire 5.64 5.66 5.74 5.74 NS
208 R Kennedy East Cheshire 6.33 6.72 6.66 6.72 1 32
231 C Lawrenson Wigan 6.06 6.03 6.00 6.06 8 25
233 M Stazicker Wigan 6.14 6.12 6.40 6.40 5 28
224 E Hancox Dash A/C 6.12 6.15 6.14 6.15 7 26
213 C Lauder Trafford A/C 6.66 6.38 6.49 6.66 2 31
219 N Nunes Trafford A/C 5.92 6.27 6.42 6.42 4 29

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

213 C Lauder Trafford A/C 54 55 52 55 1 32
219 N Nunes Trafford A/C 45 46 46 46 NS
218 N Adigun Trafford A/C 51 48 49 51 3 30
205 D Parrott East Cheshire 51 50 50 51 2 31
206 M Borejko East Cheshire 49 47 48 49 5 28
246 C martin Bury A/C 38 39 38 39 11 22
229 A Vermeulen Dash A/C 35 35 36 36 NS
223 L Geary Dash A/C 45 40 41 45 8 25
220 L Cartledge Dash A/C 51 49 43 51 4 29
211 M Shawa Salford Mets 38 41 39 41 9 24
243 A Branaghan Wigan 38 43 45 45 7 26
237 C Lee Bury A/C 40 36 34 40 10 23
444 M Waman DMSF 37 37 37 12 21
240 A McClarence Bolton A/C 44 49 47 49 6 27

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

233 M Stazicker Wigan 5.96 4.87 4.94 5.96 5 28
242 L Ashall Wigan 5.50 5.28 5.50 8 25
223 L Geary Dash A/C 6.06 6.06 5.61 6.06 4 29
224 E Hancox Dash A/C 6.98 6.55 6.99 6.99 2 31
239 K Oakley Bolton A/C 5.81 5.70 5.81 5.81 7 26
210 R Jones Oldham&Royton 6.13 7.11 6.80 7.11 1 32
229 A Vermeulen Dash A/C 5.51 5.02 5.51 NS
214 D Armstrong Trafford A/C 5.14 5.48 5.85 5.85 6 27
218 N Adigun Trafford A/C 6.07 6.64 6.74 6.74 3 30

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

21st October 2012

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring


